48424

Recording Requested By

Vol. MS Page 6602

When Recorded Return To

CONRAD Spiers P. O. Box 300 OAKRidge, ORE. 97463

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

I, Wayne E. Warner, do hereby certify that a mortgage dated November 24, 1982, which was executed and delivered by Conrad D. Spiers to Deschutes Development Co., Inc., Pension Conrad D. Spiers to Deschutes Development Co., Inc., Pension Trust on November 24, 1982, and which was recorded in the office of the county recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon, on December 20, 1982, at Vol. M82, Page 18070, and which was assigned to Wayne E. Warner on February 9, 1984, and which assignment was recorded in the office of the county recorder of Klamath County, State of Oregon, on February 23, 1984, in Vol. M84 of Deeds, Page 2811, together with the debt secured thereby, is fully paid, satisfied and discharged.

Dated: <u>4-12-85</u>

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of Santa Barbara )

On  $\frac{4}{12-85}$ , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Wayne E. Warner, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

SS.



EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

by: TAm Am

on page 6602

Deputy

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55 I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the <u>6th</u> day of <u>May</u> A.D., 19 85 at 9:34 o'clock A and duly recorded in Vol <u>M85</u>, of <u>Mortgages</u> on page 60 \_М,

Fee: \$ 5.00

r.oh

34 3 Ξ œ

WW 5